c) fixed non-recurring Fees for the announcement or de-announcement of a prefix after the delivery of the IPAN Service (“IP Announcement 
Change Fee”). 

8.7. Customer  can request the announcement or de-announcement of a prefix by opening a ticket via the Customer Portal. Customer shall pay JPY 
8060 (that is eight thousand sixty Japanese Yen) as IP Announcement Change Fee per request (and not per ticket) and per Leaseweb Sales 
Entity. Leaseweb shall be entitled to charge Customer the IP Announcement Change Fee per announcement or denouncement of a prefix.  

CHAPTER C. DEDICATED EQUIPMENT